ITAC Systems, Inc     email: sales@itacsystems.com   Phone: +1-972-494-3073
DATA SHEET
DS0003
September 2011
Page 1 of 9
PanelPro™ 38mm Protocol Output Trackball
Rectangular Format
DESCRIPTION

September 2011
Page 8 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Range
T= PanelPro
Mounting
1= Panel- with mounting wings
Ball Size
(in millimeters)
Protocol
A= Quadrature only
B= USB, PS/2, and Quad
C= USB, PS/2, Quad,
   Microsoft, Mouse Systems, Sun
Bezel/ Seal
A= No seal
C= Sealed, black anodised
      aluminium bezel
E= Exposed seal, no bezel
F= Sealed, stainless steel bezel
Ball
1= Black
2= Yellow
3= Red
6= Solid stainless steel (440)
9= Backlit green/red
Connector Format
A= JST
B= Molex
Examples:
The following are common order code examples:
T138AC1A 38mm, Quadrature output, IP65 seal, black anodised bezel, black ball, JST connectors.
T138BE1B 38mm, USB, PS/2, quad outputs, exposed IP65 seal, no bezel, black ball, Molex
connectors.
T138BF6A 38mm, USB, PS/2, quad outputs, IP65 seal, stainless steel bezel, stainless steel ball, JST
connectors.
T138CF6B 38mm, USB, PS/2, quad, Microsoft, Mouse Systems and Sun outputs, IP65 seal, stainless
steel ball and bezel, Molex connectors.
T 1 38 X X X X
ITAC Systems, Inc     email: sales@itacsystems.com   Phone: 8+1-972-494-3073
DATA SHEET
DS0003
September 2011
Page 9 of 9
ACCESSORIES
Shock transmission (anti-vandal) plate- 38mm rectangular (order code X199002)
2m Lead assembly USB for JST connectors (order code X199003)
2m Lead assembly PS/2 for JST connectors (order code X199004)
2m Lead assembly RS232 for JST connectors (order code X199005)
Adaptor plug USB  PS2 (order code X199006)
0.5m Lead assembly buttons for JST connectors (order code X199012)
Whilst the information provided herein is to the best of our knowledge true and accurate, it is provided for guidance only. You are strongly advised
to ensure that the information provided is up to date. This document does not constitute any part of a contract unless expressly agreed in writing. Use
of Pretorian Technologies Ltd. products in life support systems is not permitted except with the express written approval of the Company.
Copyright in this document is vested in Pretorian Technologies Ltd. All rights reserved. No unauthorised copying, transmission or storage in